

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12123 of 2023

=====

DAMOR ANILBHAI TANUBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 18/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. M. N. Marfatia for the petitioners. He submitted that Special Civil Application No. 16579 of 2019 and many such matters in which this Court has issued notice and directed the respondent authorities to maintain status quo with regard to the service condition of the petitioners. He relied upon the order order dated 27.09.2019 passed in Special Civil Application No. 16579 of 2019.

2. Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **09.10.2023**.

3. The respondents are directed to maintain status quo with regard to service condition of the petitioners till the next date

of hearing.

To be heard along with Special Civil Application No.
15679 of 2019.

SHRIJIT PILLAI

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)